WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1967
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EMROLLED
Senate Bill No. 132

(By MR. GAINER)
[Passed February 13, 1967; in effect January 1, 1968.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-one, article two,
chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the re-
porting and tagging of beaver pelts legally taken.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-one, article two, chapter twenty of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2, GAME AND FISH.
§20-2-21. Reporting beaver pelts taken; tags.
Each trapper holding a resident state-wide hunting and

2 trapping license or a resident state-wide hunting, trap-
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ping and fishing license shall present beaver pelts legally
taken to a game checking station or representative of the
department within thirty days after the close of a legal
season. A tag provided by the department shall be affixed
to each beaver pelt or skin and remain attached to the
skin until such pelt or skin has been processed into com-

mercial fur.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Committee
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Chazrman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect January 1, 1968.

b,

‘\,Z/w/f/wra % /gz;/cc«/

{ / Clerk of the Senate

/' ) ,’4", ,/;, . >

2 bR bl

Clerk of the House of Delegates

"

) 2
A rrzerany 90 C

President of the Senate

K A ilotan 2ol

Speaker House of Delegates

The within . 2 #2722 ypis the LE
day of W\ , 1967.

W/Vz

Governor




e L2145 A —





